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Notice of Treatment /2 707

Applicator: Florida Pes_t Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: < 7/ Ser A L4 Aue

City A sk, /"i9r” Phone 75 5./ 707

: ’ S LA A A s -
Site Location: Subdivision Wood's a” foalVinel e/
Lot# < Block# Pemmit# 7/, n 52

Addl’CSS ;/r) ff.:? /(/ L~ /f/,{ T .r'(,'.d_ Ly 1A A

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
}Ei Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
O Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
U Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: ﬁl Soil 0 Wood
__ Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied
-~ i/ K o — ka2
1aelf %74 ol Z ‘ez 4?{?9*-— 7

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

F- /207 A i F 257
Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink
10/05 ©




DATE  02/1072010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028361
APPLICANT SAMMY KEEN PHONE 365-3646
ADDRESS 764 SW RIVERSIDE AVE FORT WHITE FL 32038
OWNER SLK CNSTRUCTION INC PHONE 386-365-3646
ADDRESS 219 NW NATALIE WAY LAKE CITY FL_ 32055
CONTRACTOR GUY WILLIAMS PHONE 386-365-3646
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41-N, TAKE FALLING CREEK RD, R WOODS @ FALLING CREEK,

L SOUTHWOOD, LOT IS ON TE LEFT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT RE-ISSUE PERMIT ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT 19.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 512 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING PRRD MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE XPP DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  36-28-16-01890-103 SUBDIVISION  THE WOODS @ FALLING CREEK
LOT 3 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTALACRES |, —  ~

CBC050690
; ; . A —
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number AppllcanUOwneeractor
EXISTING 09-0261 BK RJ N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE,
RE-ISSUED EXPIRED PERMIT 26082 / 50% INSPECTIONS COMPLETED

Check # or Cash 10892

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY —
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by
Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in
date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
. 1 date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

AP pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. 5? date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ __000  SURCHARGEFEE § 0.00
MISC. FEES §$ 227.50 ZONING CERT. FEE § FIRE FEE § 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ LOOD ZONE FEE $ CULVERTFEE § TOTAL FEE 227.50
INSPECTORS OFFICE j o ”éu\____ CLERKS OFFICE ﬂ /V

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



DA 08/02/2007 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Yeuar From the Date of Issue (000026082
APPLICANT SAMMY L. KEEN PHONE 365.3646
ADDRESS 764 SW RIVERSIDE AVENUE FT. WHITE & 32038
OWNER SLK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PHONE 386.365.3646
ADDRESS 219 NW NATALIE WAY LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR GUY N. WILLIAMS PHONE 365.3646
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41-N TO FALLING CREEK RD.TR TO THE WOODS @ FALLING CREEK,TL

TO SOUTHWOOD,TL AND THE LOT IS ON THE L.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 90300.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1806.00 TOTAL AREA  3669.00 HEIGHT 19.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5'12 FLOOR CONC
LLAND USE & ZONING PRRD MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE XPP DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  36-25-16-01890-103 SUBDIVISION  THE WOODS @ FALLING CREEK
LOT 3 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOPRAL ACRES  0.88

CBC050690 N7 /%% y
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number ApplicanﬂOwnerfCor%r
EXISTING 07-0576 BLK JTH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: [ FOOT ABOVE ROAD. NOC ON FILE.

Check # or Cash 9637

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (FockedSIsE)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
_ date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 455.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 1834 =~ SURCHARGE FEE § 18.34
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT F OQD ZONE FEE $ 25.00 CULVERTFEE $ TOTAL FEE 566.68
INSPECTORS OFFIC CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
APROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
EFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK.
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OFFICE OF
26U
BUILDING & ZONING ‘ )/,7;&
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA Qﬂg/f o-wj e
BUILDING PERMIT RECEIPT

RECEIPT NUMBER / PERMIT NUMBER 000028361 DATE  02/10/2010
APPLICANT SAMMY KEEN
OWNER  SLK CNSTRUCTION INC
CONTRACTOR  GUY WILLIAMS
PARCEL ID NUMBER  36-25-16-01890-103 NUMBER OF EXISTING DWELLINGS 0

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT  RE-ISSUE PERMIT

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE,
RE-ISSUED EXPIRED PERMIT 26082 / 50% INSPECTIONS COMPLETED

FEES:
BUILDING PERMIT 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE 0.00
ZONING FEE SURCHARGE FEE 0.00

FLOOD ZONE FEE FLOOD DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

MOBILE HOME PERMIT RELOCATION PERMIT

TRAVEL TRAILER PERMIT RE-ISSUE PERMIT 227.50
UTILITY POLE PERMIT WASTE ASSESSMENT FEE

FIRE FEE (5 ACRES OR LESS) CULVERT PERMIT

FIRE FEE (MORE THAN 5 ACRES)

CHECK NUMBER 10892 TOTAL FEES CHARGES 227.50

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BCC (Board of County Commissioners)
NOTE: A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED FOR THE CULVERT WAIVER PERMITS

135 NE HERNANDO AVE.
SUITE B-21

LAKE CITY, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008

Fax: 386-758-2160
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Site Plan submitted by: K/ Vap3 f_/ P 7) / e MASTER CONTRACTOR
Plan Approved \/ Not Approved Date_ 5-2-249
By .MJ\ D an/\ Col—bis County Health Department
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Page 2 of 4

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used)
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)



Inst. Number: 201012001974 Book: 1188 Page: 2445 Date: 2/10/2010 Time: 10:06:05 AM Page 1 of 1

Ingst:201012001974 Date:2/10/2010 Time:10:06 AM
E_DC.F’.DQMH Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1188 P.2445

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Tax Parcel tdentification Number __ Sl &S Iy Q1870 ~ 103

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutcs. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Description of property (Tegal deseription): L ] + IS 4&'&5 T4He W oo ds ) n@ﬂ'f - C -
a) Street (job) Address: 219 NW ";?Uam L Woy LukeCTidy g& 32 55‘.')"
2, Gieneral description of improvements: __ V£ [y Mlowe, £

County Clerk’s Office Stamp or Seal

3. Owner Information

a) Name and address: SL K COHS‘;‘Vgc.b\uﬂ 1 We, 2@5 Sh R}'L’f*fjfc}p /9% Ff"t/&‘ﬂ#t‘

b) Nume and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) AD K J203¢
¢) Interest in property T WHeY

4. Contractor Information
a) Name and address: astvuckin Tne, 2649 Siv Riv evsidde Ay /Hite H 320 35

b) Telephone No.: _ 3 Kép 3“,5: 3 (4 #‘, Fax No. tOpt.)
5. Surety Information

a) Name and address: . e —
b) Amount of Bond: —~—
¢) Telephone No.: e Fax No. (Opt.)
6. Lender '
2) Name and address: —
b) Phone No. —
7. Identity of person w:thmmsawofﬁmmmdhymamnﬁmmmwotbwdom”bcmd
a) Name and address: Same.
h) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)
R. In uddition to himself, ounerdesrgnaluﬂuﬁ:llowmgpmonlo receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Scction 713,13(1)(b).
Florida Statutes:
a) Nume and address: S )
b) TelephoneNo.: == ~— FaxNo.(Opt)
9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is specified):
WARNING TO QWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF

COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN | \myﬂﬂ COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
Z _é‘l-"[ Q

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Signefure of Owner or Owner's Authorized irector/Partner/Manager
5&1 m L Keeon J::',
Priot Namc
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this (o day of Ie,tonu-/ql 20 [O by
O Q:t er as A 2 (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for NG L()q&*‘ u.c,"rv 5§ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).
Personally Known ORPmducchdentaﬁcwou 15 A" yy coMMSSION » DD 80ses7
’ L : “ﬁmﬁ: July 14, 2012
Notary Signature QLGOS Notary Stamp or Seal: . - m

—AND—
‘11 Verificution pursuant to Scction 92.525, Florida Statutes. ['nder penalties of geg

. [ declas 2 . e {9 oingand that the
tuets stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, —

Signat(r€ of Natural Person S:gnmg(ml ubov;.)“_



COLUMBIA COUNTY INSPECTION SHEET 7/% 3 Q), /

DATE 02/10/2010 TAKEN BY INSPECTION DATE:
BUILDING PERMIT # 000026082 CULVERT / WAIVER PERMIT # WAIVER
PARCEL ID # 36-25-16-01890-103 ZONING PRRD

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY
SETBACKS: FRONT  30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE  25.00 HEIGHT  19.00

FLOOD ZONE  XPP SEPTIC  07-0576 NO. EXISTINGD.U. 0
SUBDIVISION THE WOODS @ FALLING CREEK Lot 3 Block _ Unit _0 Phase
OWNER  SLK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PHONE  386.365.3646
ADDRESS 219 NW NATALIE WAY LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR GUY N. WILLIAMS PHONE  365.3646

LOCATION  41-N TO FALLING CREEK RD,TR TO THE WOODS @ FALLING CREEK,TL
TO SOUTHWOOD,TL AND THE LOT IS ON THE L.

COMMENTS: 1 FOOT ABOVE ROAD. NOC ON FILE.

INSPECTION(S) REQUESTED: %
v 2 ®
Temp Power 08/14/2007 RJ Foundation 08/14/2007 RJ Set backs 08/14/2007 RJ
) =
; ‘5 ]
Mono Slab Under Slab Rough-in 09f12Cf§607 RJ Slab 09/1gf200? JK
Sheathing/Nailing 07!151 RJ (@ Insulation @ Framing
( "52 Above slab Rough-in 1 O)Electrical Rough-in
(1 Heat & A/C Beam (Lintel) (@ Perm Power
@ CO Final Culvert Reconnection
Pool MH Perm Power Utility Pole
RV Power Re-Roof Other
INSPECTORS: \ lz/ g T, Compled o0 «
APPROVED NOT APPROVED B POWER CO. FPL
INSPECTORS COMMENTS:

L
. , m z
srigtwsp }D&t‘mf“’ Lo wm,&tffé (o = Pe-Tgcue Lo @ Y, ="2z750

Chasst B SO% o Pecweid Par . Tl 200




Date

08/14/07
08/14/07
08/14/07
09/12/07
09/19/07
12/06/07

Inspection
Footer

Set Backs
Temp Service
Rough Plumbing
Slab

Nailing

Inspect.
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
John
Wayne

Owner

SLK Const.
SLK Const.
SLK Const.

SLK Const.
SLK Const.
SLK Const.

Pass
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
oK

Location Permit
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 3 26082
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 3 26082
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 326082
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 326082
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 326082
The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 326082



Date Inspection Inspect. Owner Pass Location Pern
07/15/08 Nailing Randy SLK Const. OK The Woods at Falling Creek Lot 3 260¢



Columbia County Building Permit Application

‘or Office Use Only,. Application#__ 07°7 - %7 Date Received 7// 2/07 By 67 Permit # 0?@ of 7—’___

Application Appw by - Zoning Official 5 ﬁx;& Date0-O%-07 Plans Examiner 2K 77 Date) 272/
Flood Zone /| E,\_ U‘é’fnwelopmunt Permit /I//4 Zoning ﬁ RRO Land Use Plan Map Category_é -3

—

Comments
aNOC q/éH \E/éoed or PA Ugfélte Plan /%tate Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Permif
7 v

Sewnylterr Fax __ T 772257
2
lame Authorlzed Person Signing Permit ) kily (‘é‘.fﬁ uel 1% Tue Phone 380 565 3%

Address 7(94 S ‘Uto/.fz'a/ﬂ” /4‘/ I A/k/f-/‘? FL. 32 D3%
Owners Name __ O/ /é.’ CD#S?‘FQ(f/‘U'L Lnc, Phone Dl
Maddress_ 219 VW Netalie Wy, LT FI, 32055
Confractors Name _( 1 (4 L/ W 1/!/1'/4' J ’ Phone _J 14 ?5'2- oo0ef
Address /LY S0 Zt'-itrsr‘ ¢ fue C‘%?[ﬂ-)%k ?c(/ 32024

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address_  ——

Bonding Co. Name & Address

Architect/Engineer Name & Address M&’P"%‘/ /7’&(/1«01%95 P£E 2932 24 “O}Orflf’h FL,32027)

7 7
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address Weve &u #le Bunk L C FL,

SYRZ=V- N [a
Circle the correct power company - Swhr. ght > Clay El - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energ:
Property ID Number S e Estimated Cost of Construction __Z /O 80,00
Subdivision Name_ 7 he [/ood s @ fallny Creek Lot 3 Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions ___ &/ 1 N 4o Faﬂ\z{ U(‘VE.’E/( p.})ﬂ’"; down o The Wood SD
Lef+  Left on Southwod Lot on LefF

Type of Construgiion 5 F D Number of Existing Dwellings on Property Q

Total Acreage 3._@_ Lot Size ___ > Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waive or\ Have an Existing Dri
Actual Distance of Structure frgm Property Lines - Front__J E Side Side A8 Rear
Total Building Helght __['___ Number of Stories _/_ Heated Floor Area - -,/ 5: 4 % Roof Pitch

ons as Indicated. | certify that no work or
all work be performed to meet the standards of

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and Installati
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is acc
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR

urate and all work will be done in

LEND ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCE NT. ' .
~Jy X, dfotiacose
Owner Builder or Authorized Resaen-: BT Contractor Sigriature
4DD 279841 |8 Contractors License Number - GC 05‘0_& 90
STATE OF FLORIDA i 053 EXPIRES: March 9, 2008 Competency Card Number JQ2Z 0600 < i
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA A NOTARY STAMP/SEAL 7

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

this_ 2S5 day of —S\u\M‘ 200 (. M& E LUOJ

Personally known or Produced Identification__,— Notary Signature
- I/ ( Oy e oY | ¢I‘ﬁ”]

(Revised Sept. 2008)



S17¢ Aan _
Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System
Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan |
Permit Application Number: /’)7~ ()577@

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT

MARSH GROUP/CR 06-3884

The Woods @ Falling -
Creek, Lot 3 / To—— North
243\ T T——— _

Vacant

/, Y 1 333" ,
/ A
/ {/ l-— T \ Waterline ’
1 | ‘
Swale A& LS:)_' P ! I Well ;’ giiéi“g
' ’ Filled area ’ Road
/ I Vacant

A Site 2

I
TBM in 8" pine l’

|
{‘____Hb l Swale

\ —_— Site 1 Slight ll
Vacant T - slope |
- |
1 inch = 60 feet \\\-IL
Site Plan Bubmi’t}bed BY_PUL)‘ L_'o.{ Q(__ Date 2167
Not Approved Date

Plan Approved '
) ) .

By /7N s, Z; (cdewb s CPHU

Notes:




Corporate Warranty Deed

Inst:2007004237 Date: 02/21/2007 Time:13:18

: 72 amp-Deed : £03.20
This Indenture, made , February & &, 2007 A.D. e 525@2 DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Colunbia County B:1111 P27k
Between :

Marsh Group, LLC whose post office address is: 1020 NE Peaceful Drive, Lake
City, Florida 32055 a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State
of Florida, Grantor and

SLK Construction Inc. whose post office address is: 764 SW Riverside Ave, Ft.
White, Florida 32038, Grantee,

Witnesseth, that the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00 ), to it in hand
paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said Grantee forever, the
following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Columbia, State of Florida, to wit:

LOT 3, WOODS AT FALLING CREEK, a subdivision according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Planned
Rural Residential Development Book 1 pages 18-21, of the Public Records of Columbia County, Florida.

Subject to taxes for the current year, covenants, restrictions and easements of record, if any.

Parcel Identification Number: 01890-000 Parent Parcei

And the said Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all
persons whomsoever.

In Witness Whereof, the said Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officer
and caused its corporate seal to be affixed the day and year first above written.

Marsh Group, LLC,

4

: b W/
~~ FS. Oosterhoudt, I11

"“"\ = r " 4
J Its: Manager
V(3 (s Q E Lo ®

Witaess Priot Named— | ¢ ne ¥ “bn‘- VS

Signed and Sealed in Our Presence: By

L"A! L™ =ANn ..,“T_'
1 I/Luj O YV \O (75" (Corporate Seal)

Witness Print Name: i \/‘ CLI {:’L.;'f‘; fUF 284 'O’b V

State of Florida
County of C oluumbitn

Gy
3o 1=
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ (L' day of February, 2007, by F.S. Oosterhoudt, 111, the Manager of
Marsh Group, LLC A limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Florida, on behalf of the limited liability company.
He/She is personally known to me or has produced __ {21 CANCL=nm as identification.

L / 1 v Y o
Yl Qo 1Y . I oves (Seal)

Wwwwvw-'} N £ P-l-:b‘i -
{ (4} C
| &5, MEGANMMARABLE { (000 (L




IMPORTANT RENEWAL NOTICE

DIRECT INQUIRIE%‘I{;%

536 SE Baya D isesines "'3\?3(0!

r
LAKE CITY FL 32025-6026 Please visit our website

at www.flapest.com

SCIENTIFIC PEST CONTROL DIRECTED BY GRADUATE ENTOMOLOGISTS

Providing Professional Pest Management Solutions for Over 58 Years
Member Florida & National Pest Management Associations

SERVICE POLICY RENEWAL NOTICE

c & CHEMICAL C0.

Since 1949

F-012709
SLK CONSTRUCTION
764 SW RIVERSIDE AVE
FORT WHITE FL 32038-4644

219 NW NATALTIE WAY

JCATION SERVICED: LAKE CITY FL POLICY NUMBER: F-012709
RST NOTICE SENT: 12/15/09 RENEWAL MONTH:  3/04/10
ECOND NOTICE SENT: RENEWAL FEE: 265.00

Your Wood Destroying Insect Protection, covered by your service policy, is due for renewal during the
anniversary month shown above.

The service policy provides annual inspections and preventive or corrective treatments if a covered
pest should infest your property. All services are covered by the annual renewal fee as shown.

Your authorization is required to continue the policy and to allow our service technician to make
the inspection.

Don't miss out on this opportunity to renew. A response from you is needed to continue this valuable
service.

Please sign and return the bottom portion of this form in the enclosed envelope or call our office listed
above, so that your service will continue without interruption.

rotect your Property — Renew your Service Policy.

SIGNATURE

IMPORTANT RENEWAL NOTICE
~ U Payment Enclosed
e 5 | = Q I'll pay Technician
-~ / ;
- \ \ / : / Q Charge my: QVisa QO Mastercard Q Discover
V // CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT NUMBER

L YES. You may rene\__nr 'm s;.rvice policy. £ You may Pay in Advance or at the time of Service:
Q | Prefer 3 Consecutive Monthly Payments
PLEASE PROVIDE PHONE #FOR SCH LIN(;‘;#’ 5l
enewal Date 3/04/10 Fe 2,6’6)

Sy EXPIRATION DATE
T NO. Cancel my service policy. | understand that this releases / '
Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. from all responsibilities provided i SIGNATURE (AS SHOWN ON CARD) PHONENO.
under the service policy. / i SLK CONSTRUCTION
Florida Pest Control F-012 _
536 SE Baya Dr | FOHICH S hUiEER
LAKE CITY FL 32025-6026 ] AMOUNT ENCLOSED

I OO 1 T ' HENELL IR | s

‘ Please Sign and Return this Lower l 1@ E
Dartinn in tha Frnvalana Pravidad
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- COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 36-2S-16-01890-103 Building permit No. 000028361

____:___________:_

__‘_

Use Classification RE-ISSUE PERMIT Fire: 19.26

Permit Holder GUY WILLIAMS Waste: 50.25

Owner of Building SLK CNSTRUCTION INC Total: 69.51

Location: 219 NW NATALIE WAY, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 07/12/2010 mN“\CE o7 N A

J

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




Strapping and Anchor Requirements:

truss to exterior wall plate  install one Simpson model H10 hurricane anchor at each common

and porch beam locations:  or tier truss. At jack trusses under 10’ or less in length install one
Simpson H2.5A. At hip trusses install Simpson model HCP.

wall strap tie requirements:  at top and bottom of wall install one Simpson model SP4 at each
side of each door and window 4' or less in width. At top and
bottom of wall for windows and doors larger than 4' in width
install two Simpson model SP4's each side of each opening.
All other wall locations install SP4's top and bottom of wall 4' on
center. At garage door opening install 3 full studs each side with 3
Simpson model SPH4’s installed at top and bottom of wall.

Porch Columns: Install Simpson model ABU44 and Simpson model AC4AMAX
Lookouts: Install one Simpson model H5 where lookouts connect to end gable truss.
Gable end:  Install one LSTA18 - 4' on center connecting gable end truss to wall framing.

Breezeway Header to Garage/Home Connection: Install Simpson model HUC410 anchors each
end of headers for breezeway. (full studs shall
be placed in walls where anchors are installed)

Gable End Bracing Requirements:
At each gable end install one 2x4 SPF 8' stud spaced 6' on center horizontal along top of bottom

chord of trusses, nail with 2-12d nails at each truss including end truss. In addition, install a 2x4
brace extending from this stud at the gable end truss approx. 45 degrees to truss at roof sheathing,
nail with 2 -12d nails where it crosses truss members and at ends. Gable end trusses shall be
built to receive sheathing with vertical members 2' on center. Vertical members of gable end
truss greater than 5' in height shall be stiffened with one 2x4 SPF nailed with 12d nails 8" on
center to back of vertical member. (See attached detail)

Foundation Requirements:
Exterior Wall Stemwall/Footer: Minimum size of footer shall be 10" x 20" wide with 2-#5

rebar continuous and 1-#5 vertical rebar 48" on center.
Reinforced cells shall be filled with concrete. 2" anchor
bolts with 2" washers shall be installed 3' on center and 9”
from corners each way and at each side of door openings.
(3000 psi concrete min.)(Note: foundation designed using
an allowable bearing pressure of 1000 psf)

Porch monolithic footer: Monolithic footer for outside edge of porches shall be 12 wide
and 18” deep with 2-#5 rebar continuous. Stemwall/footer option
may be used for porch footer with all requirements the same as for
exterior wall locations with the exception of the footer width which
may be reduced to 16” in width.

%’D 20f3
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Header Requirements:
Windows & Doors: Header shall be 2-#2 SYP 2x12’s with 2” plywood/OSB between.

Nail beams together with 12d common nails 12” O.C. top and bottom.

Porch & Breezeway : Minimum header shall be 2-#2 SYP 2x10s with }2” plywood/OSB
between.. Nail beams together with 12d common nails 12” O.C. top
and bottom.

Garage Header: Header shall be 2-#2 SYP 2x12’s with }2” plywood/OSB between.
Nail beams together with 12d common nails 12” O.C. top and bottom.

Note: Equivalent capacity anchors may be substituted, installed in accordance with the
manufacturers requirements.

30f3



2-12d common

nails each location

34" drop end gable
truss with 2x4 SPF
Const. grade |lookouts
@ 24" on center.

2x4 SPF angle brace
nailed with 2-12d
common nails each
end and at crossings
with truss members.

2x4 SPF 8' long brace
spaced @ 6’ on center
nail with 2-12d common
nails at each truss

ST

gypsom wal Iboard

p- gl T I
|

GABLE END BRACING

DETAIL (N.T.S.)

by
6-24 -0

Install one Simpson
HS per |ookout

For all uprights 5'
or taller install one
2x4 stiffner with 12d
common nails 8" 0.C.

Install one Simpson model
LSTA18 - 4’ on center

SPEC Home for
SLK Construction
Columbia Countys FL

DETAIL PREPARED BY:
MARTY J. HUMPHRIES P.E. # 51976
7932 240TH ST.. O'BRIEN. FL 32071




* RESIDENTIAL HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS*®

Page 1
DR WA Wi / DESIGN /
IVING TEMPERATURE
S a HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS DIFFERENCE
' DUE TO GLASS AREA 30° /38° /40° /q 50%0"
WINDOWS AREA HEATING HEATING
& SQUARE MULTIPLIER (BTUH
GLASS DOORS FEET (CIRCLE ONE) LOSS)
Glass Doors, Infiltration less than 1.0 CFM/FT |
Single Glass 50 |60 | 70| 75; 85
Double Glass Kt 40 | 45 55, 60 '?'dpf)
Other Sliding Glass Doors i
Single Glass 75 |85 | 100} 115] 125
Double Giass B 60 | 70 | 80| 80!} 100
Windows, Infiltration less than 0.50 CFM/FT ) ) _;‘_ L :
Single Glass T T 40 |50 | 55| 60f 70
Double Glass /67 25 |30 | (38| 40 45| S & 45
_Windows. Infiltration less than C.75 CFM/FT -
Single Glass 45 50 | 60| B85 75
Double Glass T i 30 135 | 40] 45] 50
Other Windows
Single Glass T T B 75 |90 [105]115] 130
Double Giass - 60 | 70 BO| 90| 105
Fixed or Picture Windows
Single Glass L 40 | 50 565, 60§ 70
Double Giass /5.3% 25 |30 | (3% 40{ 45 fé(,
Other
Total BYUH Loss {Enter on Line 2, Page 2)

— AEA COOLING MULTIPLIER (CIRCLE) COBLING |
& SQUARE SINGLE GLASS DOUBLE GLASS (BTUH
GLASS DOORS FEET 90° 95° 90° 55° GAIN)
clTlRrRlclTlRlICIT|{R|C|TIR
No Shading . .
N 2L 30 1 22 120 | 30 |26 | 25 | 20 | 14 | 13 [(28% 17 |16 | 200
NE & NW 60 141 |36 |65 |45 | 41150 129 124}5Q]|32 27
E&w /77.22 |85 1601539064 |57 170 |44 |36 [75)]47 |38 73397
SE & SW j 75 151 |45 | 80 |55 |50 160 | 37 |30 165 |40 |33
S i 45 | 31 |28 | 50 |35 | 33 |35 | 21 116 a0)| 24 |21 | /&% &2
Draperies or Blinds T sl i
N 201171625121 2015 |11 |11 [20]14 |14
NE & NW 35 |33 |30 | 40 |37 |34 130 |22 (21 |35[25 |24
E&W 55 148 143155 |52 (47145 |32 (30 {5035 |33
SE & SW 45 |39 {35 | 50 |43 {39 |40 |26 |25 {40 | 28,] 28
S 30 |26 |24 3013012825 /1716|2520 |19
Roller Shades
N 25 119 (17|26 (2312220 {12 |11 {2015 [14
NE & Nw 45 | 38 (32 |50 |40 |37 |40 {26 |22 |45 (29 |25
E&W 65 |53 |47 | 70 |57 |51 |55 {37 |32 |60 |40 |35
SE & Sw 55 |44 |39 | 60 {48 |44 |50 [ 32 |27 |50 {35 {30
S 35 |28 {25640 132 {30 |30 |20 |16 |35(23 {18
Awnings, Porches, S1c.
All Directions 25 2212013026 {2515 |14 |13 [20]17 |18
Other
Total BTUH Gain (Line 2, Page 2) L) /e O7

'REFERENCE A.C.C.A. MANUAL )"

{C - Clear

T - Tinted

R - Reflertive }




rreparea By:

TOTAL HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS

Page 2
e S £ K Conct DESIGN DESIGN
. Pl X=_ e TEMPERATURE MP
e = Foste L2 DIFFERENCE 1=
30-/35°/40°/45°/ 60° 90°*/ 95°
AREA HEATING HEATING COOLING COOLING
ITEM SQUARE MULTIPLIER (BTUH MULT. (BTUH
FEET LOSS) {(CIRCLE) GAIN)
Gross Wali Area /3 74
1 Glass Area (From: page 1} 268 i
| Partitions, Frame: PRt
Finished 1 side, No Insulation 17 {19 {22 |26 | 28 6.5 10.0 -
Finished 2 sides, No Insulation 9 (11 |12 |14 | 16 4.5 6.0
Finished 2 sides, R-5 4|1 5165 61 7 2.5 3.5
Finished 2 sides, R-11 2 3 3 4 4 2.0 25
Other
Doors {Excluding glass] el
No weatherstripping 10.0 | 13.0 | -
Weatherstrippad 10.0 | 13.0
R-5 insulatior,, No weatherstripping 123 {144 | 164 [ 185 [ 205 4.3 5.5
R-5 Insulatior, weatherstripping 68 |79 | 90 [101 [113 4.0 5.0
Other _
Net Exterior Wails e EEbL ;
CBS Furred, Mo Insulation g {10 |12 |13 {14 4.5 8.0
CB8S Furred, R-3 {nsulation 5 6 7 8 8 3.0 4.2
CBS Furred, R4 insulation 4 5 8 6 7 2.7 38
CBS Furred, R-5 Insulation 4 5 5 6 6 2.5 3.5
Frame, No In:ulation 8 9 |10 | 11 13 5.5 7.0
Frame, R-11 Insulation 2 21 3 3 4 25 3.0
Frame, R-14 insulation 211&s 15 [171(2 25! 3| 523 2 ﬁ_@ 3/34
Other o =
Ceiling under attic Roof it et
No tnsulation DK} LT 30 9 |7 (1085
RB-11 Insulaticn DK LT 3.9 5|23 R5 =
R-18 !nsulaticn DK | LT 2.4 1.5/1.5/2 )t.5
R-22 Insulaticn DK| LT 2.1 1.5{1.0{1.6[1.5
R-26 insulaticn DR LT 5 ; 1.8 1.31 1 [1.5]1.2
g-soinsuia:icn EO LT sgp7 [ 1 [1 (@Dl14afre ]| I3 49 lalefisho 3397
ther
Floor, Concrete Slab Perimeter FL. _
No Edge Insulation /73 35 |40 [(ad>| 45 |45 (&8 BD | 0 | ©
Other ’ o
Subtotal : 3 B 4 [ £S5
People @ 300 & Appl. @ 1200 : &38%
Sensible BTUH Ciain -
Duct BTUH Loss & Gain : AL T77 22852
2 In. Flex. or 1 In. Rigid SR 10 &1 17 10 & 755-'
1% In. Rigid 075 ' 075
. Total BTUH Loss 5 :
Subtotal BTUH Gain e CéLS
x 1.3 = Total BTUH Gain A
iculated Heating Recquirements 23 7Y% B8TUH Calculated Cooling Requirements 37828 BTUH
ze of Unit Chosen . . ... ... ’ BTUH Size of UnitChosen . . . . . ... 42, 20O BTUH
Ovensized. . o o e WONBIHIEY . 2o« s ®osms
Undersized % Undersized

............




PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

\s required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and approval
\umbers on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for which you are applying
or a building permit. We recommend you contact your local product supplier should you not know the product approval

aumber for a
c Su

of the a

1. EXTERIOR DOORS

A SWINGING

icable listed products. Statewide a
Manufacturer

oved products are listed online @ www.floridabuilding.or:

Product Description

pproval Number(s)

nife

Likerglzsc

FL 20

B. SLIDING

C. SECTIONAL/ROLL UP

D. OTHER

2. WINDOWS

gl

A. SINGLE/DOUBLE HUNG

(50 Senties

B. HORIZONTAL SLIDER

L &£2725

C. CASEMENT

D. FIXED
E. MULLION

[F. SKYLIGHTS

G. OTHER

3. PANEL WALL

Hardy
7 /

FZ 567 ]2z |

A. SIDING

B. SOFFITS

Ao

So% 75

C. STOREFRONTS

Ll cod]

D. GLASS BLOCK

[E. OTHER

m

4. ROOFING PRODUCTS
A. ASPHALT SHINGLES

I
S0d/und

S0/6

B. NON-STRUCT METAL

FL 1g/e 4J

C. ROOFING TILES
D. SINGLE PLY ROOF

E. OTHER

Sz 50N

= +ro:;'r Tie

FL IO 7

B. WOOD ANCHORS

Fal

C. TRUSS PLATES

H;plﬁ\.

C°“~,ﬂom‘“

D. INSULATION FORMS

FL 257

E. LINTELS

F. OTHERS

[6._ NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

A

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the time of inspection of these
products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) performance
characteristics which the product was tested and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation
requirements. Further, | understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspection.

VN

L )

R-1305 01-04

i e

¢~ APPLICANT SIGNATURE

DATE



FORM 600A-2004

FLORIDA E

FOR BUI

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

EnergyGauge® 4.0

NERGY EFFICIENCY CODE

LDING CONSTRUCTION

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

compliance with Section 553.908

Project Name: S L K Const, Lot 3 Builder:
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: FL Permit Number:
owner:  SLK Co nstruc tion Linc, Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New __ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBuw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family I _ SEER: 15.00
4.  Number of Bedrooms 5 b. N/A _
5. Is this 2 worst case? Y _
6. Conditioned floor area (fi%) 2240 | e _
7. Glass type! and area: (Label regd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating syslems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a.(Dble Defauit) 158.0 i* __ 2. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBw/hr __
b. SHGC: HSPF:7.00 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 1580 &8 __ b. N/A .
8. Floor types .
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0,204.0(p) i __ c. N/A
b. N/A — —
c. N/A s 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall tvpes a. Electric Resistance Cap: 40.0 gallons __
a. Frame. Wood, Exterior R=13.0, 18360 fi* __ EF: 097 __
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A _ .
d. N/A _ c. Conservation credits =
c. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery. Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic =30.0. 2800.0 i 15. HVAC crediis -
b. N/A _ (CF-Ceiling fan. CV-Cross ventilation,
c. NVA = HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts - PT-Programmable ThermostaLl
a. Sup: Con. Ret: Con. AH: Garage Sup. R=6.0, 150.0 fi MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A - MZ-H-Multizone heating)
! Total as-built points: 27745
.! Blass/Flacr Az .06 Total base poinis: 32984 PAS S
| hereby certify that the plans | Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compli specifications covered by this
| Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code.
DATE: B B?fore_cc'mstrqcﬁon'is completed
this building will be inspected for

with the Florida Energy Code. Florida Statutes.
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE: ,
e
d areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 284,

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type an

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)




" FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: ,, FL,

PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

Swimming Pools & Spas 612.1

Shower heads 6121
Air Distribution Systems 610.1

HVAC Controls 607.1
Insulation 604.1, 602.1

breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools
must have a2 pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%.

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG.

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically
attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.
Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceifing & floors R-11.

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors  606.1.ABC.1.1 Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cim/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1  Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottorn plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 Penstrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame fioors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous 2ir barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures 606.1.ABC.1.24  Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, instalied inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 cim from
conditioned space, testad.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.2.5  Air bamier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts ~ 606.1.ABC.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,
have combustion air.

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked cir

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0




FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.V

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: , , FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
Winter Base Points: 18738.0 | Winter As-Built Points: 20099.0
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier ~Muitiplier ~ Multiplier Paints

(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)

(sys 1: Eleciric Heat Pump 42000 btuh .EFF(7 .0) Ducts:Con(S),Con(R),Gar{AH),R6.0
20089.0 1.000 (1.000x 1.169 x 1.00) 0.487 1.000 11445.8
18738.0 0.6274 11756.2 20099.0 1.00 1.169 0.487 1.000 11445.8

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlzaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



| -FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: , , FL, PERMIT #:
BASE I AS-BUILT
Summer Base Points: 31252.9 Summer As-Built Points: 29228.1
Total S ummer X System = Coaoling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Muliiplier = Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Central Unit 42000 btuh ,SEER/EFF(13.0) Ducts:Con(S).Con(R),Gar{AH),R6.0(INS)
29228 1.00 (1.00x1.147 x1.00) 0.263 1.000 8801.5
31252.9 0.4266 13332.5 29228.1 1.00 1.147 0.263 1.000 8801.5

EnergyGauge ™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES2004 FLRCSB v4.0



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

l, G&t? N. wilheans , do hereby authorize &M_ £ k"v&"/ to be

my representative and act on my behalf in all aspects of applying for a Bk—f' Il "f# g

permit tc; be placed on property in Suwannee County, Florida described as follows:
Owner's Name: 5 L K Cowg‘H DLC'ILI\G\/\ Iu.c
Section 34? Twp 25 Rge_ é
TaxParcelNo.___ 3l 235 /éy 01%%0-/03

(Contractbr's Signature)

16/

(Date] 7/

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__/ day of /6 , 20 09.

M/\BLQ@@@D

Notary Public

Susan Netties Vilegas
My Commission e | 21 SrO7 "omq"“ My Commission DD267694
Commission No: —% 2,97 L] a’*mf Expires December 15, 2007
Personally Known:
‘Produced ID (Type):




Spec House for SLK Construction, Columbia County FL
Wind Load Analysis Requirements

(In Compliance with the 2004 Florida Building Code and Amendments)
Prepared By: Marty J. Humphries, P.E. # 51976
7932 240th St., O’Brien, FL 32071
(386)935-2406

Description of New Residence:

Footprint: 61’6 wide x 50°6” deep overall with 6’ deep wraparound porch for front and sides
and an 8’ deep rear porch with a 6’ covered breezeway connecting 24’ wide x 22’
deep garage.

Walls: 2x4-16" O.C. with 7/16" OSB sheathing minimum and hardiplank siding

and 2"gypsum wall board interior.
Roof Structure: Pre-engineered roof trusses and 7/16" OSB sheathing (min.)
Roof Type: Gable primarily with small hips at corner of porch wrap-around
(analyzed for 2’ eave overhang and porch areas)

Foundation: footer with stemwall, with slab construction, porch footer may either be monolithic

or a stemwall with footer as shown on the plans

Windload Data and Exposure:
Basic Wind Speed = 110 mph

Importance Factor = 1.0

Exposure category = B

Height and Exposure Adjustment Coefficient = 1.0

Residential Occupancy = Group R3

Analysis Method = FBC 1609.6 - Simplified Provisions for Low Rise Buildings
(see tables 1609.6A, 1609.6B, 1609.6C and 1609.6E for wind pressure values)
Mean roof height = 15'

Roof Cross Slope = 3:12 & 5:12

Eave Overhang= (Analyzed for 2’ overhang, porches and breezeway)

Wall Height = §'

Shear Wall locations = exterior walls only(all walls 3' in length or greater)
Bracing method for gable locations = framing from wall to roof diaphragm(see attached detail)

Nailing Pattern Requirements:

Wall sheathing: Shall be 7/16" Oriented Strand Board(OSB) minimum nailed with 8d
common nails 3" on center around edges(including around doors and
windows) and 6" on center interior. Full depth blocking shall be required
at horizontal joints in sheathing.

Roof sheathing: Shall be 7/16" Oriented Strand Board(OSB) minimum nailed with 8d
common nails 3" on center at panel ends and eave areas and 6" on center
elsewhere.

Top wall plate: Nail with 1-16d common nail 12" O.C.(average)

%?2'970{"’)/(—/‘ 1of3

6-24-07



‘Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

Notes:

1. Determination as
structure is the

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 567
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page | of | Document ID:1TR8C8228Z0420082802

Anderson Truss Company

7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , **

14

Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
ANSI/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

Alpine Software,Version 7.36.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Open

to the suitability of these truss components for the
responsibility of the building designer/engineer of

record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date

shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: A11015EE-GBLLETIN-BRCLBSUB-

[#  Ref Description Drawing# Date

1 37277--HJ6A 07171031 06/20/07
2 37278--Al 07171026 06/20/07
3 37279--A2 07171027 06/20/07
4 37280--B2 07171020 06/20/07
5 37281--C2 07171021 06/20/07
6 37282--C1 07171028 06/20/07
7 37283--GEJS 07171022 06/20/07
8 37284--6CJ3 07170004 06/19/07
9 37285--GHJ5 07171029 06/20/07
10 37286--GCJ1 07170005 06/19/07
11 37287--EJ6 07171023 06/20/07
12 37288--CJ5 07171024 06/20/07
13 37289--HJ6 07171030 06/20/07 |
14 37290--(J3 07171025 06/20/07 |

000 T

7

Seal Date: 06/20/2007

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins Jr.
Florida License Number: 52212
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL. 33844
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JOB DESCRIPTION:: SLK Construction
/. Spec House

JOB NO:
7-179
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IHL> UWe PHEFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIEK INPUI [LUAUS & UIMENSIURS) SUBMLIIED BY IKUSS MEK.
(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - HJ6A)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense :T2, T5, T7 2x6 SP #2: [ —
op chord Bt L 2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED
Webs 2x4 SP #3 Nailing Schedule: (10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3", min.) _nails)
Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, PART._ENC. bldg, Bot Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Located anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind Webs : 1 Row @ 4" o.c.
BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55 Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
in each row to avoid splitting.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
#1 hip supports 6-0-0 jacks with no webs.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50. WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation
contractor. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping
+ MEMBER TO BE LATERALLY BRACED FOR HORIZONTAL WIND LOADS. and installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
BRACING SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED BY OTHERS.
See DWGS A11015EE0207 & GBLLETINOZ207 for more requirements.
5X8=
{5 il m
4X6= 4X6=
3N4= 5 5 4=
_ 3X4=
Tkg= RIDGE
! T2 + + 15 G + + 17 ¥ =3
. 5X6 5X6= 5X6 5X6
4%5 (A1) = 3X4= 3Xd= - - - - 3X4= 45 (A1) =
4%8= 3Xd= 3X4=
4= 3X4= A= i 7X8=
1-4-0 | N 4= 1-4-0
- 26-0-05x5p= —
u 4-2-0 0-9-2
L. 6-0-0 _|_ 16-0-0 L-5=0-0_ | _5=0-0.1 | 11-0-15 Ll 6-0-0 _|
*n 54-0-0 Over 3 Supports "
R=310 U=96 W=3.499" R=429 U=129 W=3.5"
R=185 PLF U=43 PLF W=40-0-0
Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424 QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R[- Scale =.125"/Ft.
AR T Al RS ILDTNS SUAPONCRT NFUTt ThE oA Ioey s PUBKYSNEG Wr TPT (THUSS PLATE VAATHTWTE. 214 IC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37277
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS O© L OF AMERICA, 6300 \
STNERULSE INDICATED TOP LOOKD SHALL JAVE FROBERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL FAELS AND 8OTTON CHOND SKACL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 06/20/07
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. i mn D—l HO.O ﬁmmﬂ @xz ——ﬂ_._mx@NNm QWNH—DNH
"§5 PLSCOUTMLE 08 MeL EblesION ot DITE SEeious XAY BATLSSE T8 Farud TG TESS' Th CRCRGANEE VRN BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG CC/AP
L/ N | Reten s onse Were. Ares suim SnVimtows . BEE WAALINMAL DERIaY Shke: B bt 0 T : ¢
D T e e et skt ioy s waiiies Toseos: TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 32540
W Bting Compapents G, v, | Sie it e s ChrN AL ACORMII IS0 Fo 1 v o DUR.FAC. 1.25
o Mu”‘m—.—ﬂmn_mx-—umn ww“%h o P “Mmumhw_ﬂ“"__m" ﬂ muw.cw—“ o COMPONE ANY BUILDING 15 ISIBILITY OF ﬂvbn.—zm wb . D.. —Hx—n—nl H.—;manNmNOb




ML UWo PHEFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIER LAFUI [LUAUD & UIMENDLUND) SUBMLIIIED BY TRUDS MrK.

(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - Al)
Top chord 2x6 SP 42 :T1, T6 2x4 SP {2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, PART._ENC. bldg, not
Bot chord 2x6 SP {2 located within 6.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installalion
factor for dead load is 1.50. contractor. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping
and installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
7X6(R)
3X4=2 X INds
IXd= 5X6= 5X6s  4X12s
-3
B w5
A) (A
7X6= A) 1X6=
3
3 -1
- e al & m ; = i - S0 .@.m.o.o
X5 (A1) = 3X4W s5x5= SX6= 3y4= 4x8= 4= OX6= 4X6= AX5 (A1) =
5X6= 1.5%4 1
1-4-0 1-4-0
<X6-1-12-3 39-8-8 >l -
[L5-11-14 | 21=0=2 | 21-D-2 | _5-11-14_|
_ 54-0-0 Over 4 Supports _
R=298 U=71 W=3.499" R=2133 U=498 W=3.5"
R=1878 U=439 H=3.5" R=258 U=60 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC —
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36. 0424088 vy, QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
aerre T 8cat IIAtDra CUNBOALES SAPETe THPORRAFION  WURLISHED iy TOT CHASS pLate NSTIAUTE, £18 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37278
NOATH LCE STREET, SUITE 317, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 221314) AND WTCA (WOOD TAUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA. 6300
st gy e ol g B ottt o trtrimir gl ot M TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 06/20/07
HEHEVARS CULRTRR iy SR BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 07171026
**IMPORTANT*®FuRnisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGH TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, [NC. SHMALL HOT
— e | S s satue 16 ST 8 T Tal’ Lk cledeilacy Wit BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG CC/AP
D aTr LIES T i o TIion e TAtih) oTw SoEy EAMME Sl oo, Ak bay DALY, SEEEC, AMAAN TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 32510
AAY TUSPECEION 06 FLATES FOLLOUED Y [} SUALL OF PER MNER X3 OF TPII 2007 SEC.3. A SEAL O THRS
Y S Smporads imwp s | IAER a5t ussouis 8 ot o Bmeci bR s G s i e DUR.FAC, 1.e9
— a.mn.nm _—.mv__.. gl it IO BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANST/TPL 1 SEC. 7. ﬂ_u_PﬁMZm_ Nb._u_. me_.u. w.—.mnmNNmNDb




THI> UWG PHEFAKEDU FHUM LUMPUIEX INFUIL [LUALS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMLIIIEU BY IKUDY> MPH.
(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House g W AZ)
Top chord 2x6 SP #2 :T1, T6 2x4 SP #2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, PART. ENC. bldg, not
Bot chord 2x6 SP {2 located within 6.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP ff3 :W2 2x4 SP #2 Dense: DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due to Tive load and
0.23" due to dead load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation factor for dead load is 1.50.
contractor. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping
and installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
3x4= 7X6(R) I
hXos
7Xes
.@.m.c.c
4X5(Al) =
4X5 (A1) = 5X6= (A1)
1.5X4 0
ldlg-1-12- 39-8-8 _ 1,40
1.5-11-14.]. 21-0-2 | 21-0-2 _|.5-11-14_|
I~ 6-3-8 "1 19-8-8 ~1 19-8-8 T 8-3-8 |
_ 54-0-0 Over 4 Supports _
R=33 U=95 W=3.499" R=2398 U=535 W=3.5"
R=2145 U=483 W=3.5" R=16 U=76 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.04 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
ACPER 10 BCS1 | AUTLOIHG CONPONENT SATETY INFORMATION).  PUBKLISED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLATE INSTLTUIE. 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37279
MORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXAMDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ittt g g o e T st e A e T TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 06/20/07
e " BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs22s 07171027
**IMPORTANT * *rurnisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGH :_._..__ “za;-;”Ez_.nnn:“.__‘w:“ﬂ.mw_ :n w%mepﬂnrnwxv_._w..z_._
m— 01U L T el o I
WL e T T BB A TOT.LO. 40.0 PSF | SEON- 3758
T Bulding Components Group Inc. | vt optouts 'Bercrrant i eootobioea CBIRELLLH ACSORGIBLLITE ST Fon e TRUES GOk DUR.FAC. 1.25
) :Hmﬂnw n__.w-. m—k WMg ”H”H”uzw__nnu—OZmz_“_MnAWhM“M—ﬂ“"_,_« M””_._w_. OFf THIS COMPONENMT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 TME RESPONSIBILITY OF THE nU_PH).__ZD ﬁh. _3-__ .__M—Hmul 4 -—nnﬁnhvVNNDb




(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - B2)

IHIS Udb PHEFARED FEUM LUMPFUIER INFUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMLIITED BY ITHUDS MER.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, OPEN bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.00

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

F.

0-6-9

,{

PLT TYP. Wave

factor for dead load is 1.50.

AX4=

n
a

1.5X4 M

[z 3-0-0 | 3-0-0 |

_A|m.o.o Over 2 Supports ||w._

R=333 =23 W=3.5" R=333 U=23 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
~ Haines City, FL. 33844

**HARNING™™ TRUSSES REQUIRE CXTREME CAME IN FABRICATION, WANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER T0 BCSI  (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY TPL (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
HORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. YA, 22314) AND WECA (HOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI 53719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AKD BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING.

**IMPORTANT ™ *runtisi o cOPY OF THIS DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG. INC. SHALL HOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
TP1: OR FABRICATING, WANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS NDS (KATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG
COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (M, K/H,S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES T EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OH THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (i) SHALL BE PER ANKEX A} OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL DH THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIDN NGINEERING RESPOMSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPORSIBILITY OF THE

BUILDING DESIGHNER PER ANSIJTPI 1 SEC. 2.

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424,
&wm.;

0-6-9

I ;ﬁvm.c.o

QTY:1

FL/-J4/-[-/R/-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TG LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

REF

R8228- 37280

DATE

06/20/07

DRI Hcusrsz28 07171020

HC-ENG CC/AP *

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN-

32428

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACTNA

24 n"

JIRFF-

1TAMrR22870N4




(7-179--SLK Construction

Spec House -- , *% €2)

IHLD UWe PHREFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIER INFUD (LUAUS & UIMENDLUND) SUBMLITED HY

IKUS> MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

ax4=

11-0-0 |

22-0-0 Over 2 Supports

R=986 U=101 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)

7.36.042

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

*+PARNING** TRUSSES RE RE EXTREME CARE IN FARRICATION, MAN NG, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCS1 (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHLD BY TPL (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
RORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 3127, ALEXARDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AHERICA. 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR TO PERFORMING TMESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERMISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HWAVE PROPEALY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL MAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILENG.

**TMPORTANT**fuRNIsH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION COMTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL HOT
B RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
TPI: OR FABRICATING. HANODLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICARLE FROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGM SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/160A (W.M/SS/K) ASTM AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/M.S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-1I.

ANY ITNSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP 2002 SEC.2. A SEAL DN THIS
DRAMING IMODICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINCERING RESPONSIBI] f SOLELY FOR TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE

BUILDING DESIGNER PER AMSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

R=986 U=101 W=3.5"

FL/-/4/-/-JR/-

Scale =.3125"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

REF

RB228- 37281

DATE

06/20/07

DRW Hcusrszzs 07171021

HC-ENG CC/AP

*

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN-

32450

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPAMTNA

24 n*

JRFF -

1TACR22R8704




(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - (1)

1HLY UWb PREPAHEU FHUM LUMPUIER LRFUI (LUALY & ULMERSLUND) SUBMLIIED BY

IRUYS MER.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
#1 hip supports 5-0-0 jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 l1ive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

+ MEMBER TO BE LATERALLY BRACED FOR HORIZONTAL WIND LOADS.
BRACING SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

See DWGS A11015EE0207 & GBLLETINO207 for more requirements.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C ammﬂﬂsma to support 1-4-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord
must not be cut or notched.

1.5X41
4x4=
1.5X41I 1.5%4 | ——
34 =
4x10= K=
+ In nlt RIDGE
IIIIII LT e | P 1 (S ——— e o o L S e
T L =5
5 —
s " ] ) 4
0769 g 1 i 069 m £.6-0
T 1.5X4 1 4X8= 1.5X4 Ll
4%5(B2) = ' B ’ 4%5(B2) =
1.5%4 b
2.5%X6 |
IRt IR
0-9-2
(R 5-0-0 | 6-0-0 1 5-2-14 il et | 5-0-0 |
|l - |
= 22-0-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1497 U=149 W=3.5" R=1497 U=149 W=3.5%"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 aTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125" /Ft.
RERER o RCRT hOTLOING, LUNONENT SACETY. THEORAATIONS,  PUSLISALD 8% TRI (THUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 216 i TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37282
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 117, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
GTUEAMISE. [NOIGATED. ToP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL FANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL NAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 06/20/07
A PROFERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING
_ BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW tcuskszzs 07171028
** TMPORTANT**ruRNnisH A COPY OF THLS DESLGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TH BCG, SHALL NOT
— |2 e o e ety mpe e v e i i v o ot e BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG CC/AP
CoRuEETon FLATES ANE MADE OF 0/18/160 (M.8fS5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40763 (M. K/N.55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN-
FLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-2.
ANY INSPECTION OF FLATES FOLLONED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS DUR.FAC 1.25
ITW Building Components Group, Inc. | Bty e e AND USE of TH1S COMPONENT FoR ANY BUILDING 15 THE MESPONSIBILITY OF THE L i A
Haines City, FL. 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TP1 1 SEC, 2. ) o CSPACTNG 24 n" JRFF- 1TRACR?2?28704




(7-179--SLK Construction

Spec House -- , **

IHIS UWb PHEFAKEU FRUM LUMFUIER IRFUI

GEJS)

[LUALS & UIMENSLUND) SUBMLIITED BY IKUDS MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not

located within 4.50
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

.@S.z

R=135 U=36

2-1-9

l<1-4-0-

. R=53 Il.ﬁm.c 0

le——>5-0-0 over 3 Supports —

R=308 U=26 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Scale =.5"/Ft.

REF R8228- 37283

DATE 06/20/07

DRW Hcusrsz2s 07171022

HC-ENG CC/AP *

SEQN- 32440

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 ORY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/-
**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IH FABRICATION, WANDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING. IC L 20.0 PSF
REFER T0 BCS1 (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORHATION). PUBLISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 *
WORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI  S53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS TC DL 10.0 PSF
OTHERWISE [NDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE =
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
= BC DL 10.0 PSF
** IMPORTANT**FurNish A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATEON FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS 1N COMFORMANCE WLTH BC LL 0.0 PSF
= 7 SC___] | PI: OR FABRICATING. MANDLING. SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. 4
DESTGN CONFDRHS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NOS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&PA) AND TPL. 1TW BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18718GA (M,H/S5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40760 (W, X/H.55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, FOSITION PER DRANINGS 160A-Z.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (i) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SfC.3. A SEAL ON THIS DUR.FAC 1.95
ITWB mponents DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFES ENGINEERING RESPOMSIBILITY SOLELY TOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT . v .
uilding Co Group, Inc. DESTGH SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

Haines City, FL. 33844

BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL 1

SEC. 2.

SPACTNG 24.0"

JREF- 178(C8228Z04




( 7-179--SLK Construction Spec House - . *% - GCJ3 )

IHIS UWe PEREFAKEU FHUM LYRPFUICR anrug

BT P i e

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Top Chord.
Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Bottom Chord.

%,

0-6-9 N

_{

le1-4-0)

] 3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
[ |
R=236 U=24 W=3.5"

R=70 U=21

R=27

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT L1, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

peflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

;%Tm.m.H

1-9-9

;mwm.o-o

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424,

INSTALLING ARD BRACING.
{TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
COUNCIL ©OF AHERECA, 6100
ENTERPRISE LANE. MaDISON, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMIKG THESE FUNCTIONS.

**WARNING** 1RUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICAT
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONEWT SAFETY INFORMATION). FPUBLISHED BY TP
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 382, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WiCA (WOOD TRUSS

OTHERHISE INDICATED TO
A PAOPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM T
7 | | 7Pi: o8 FABRICATING, MANOLING, SHIPPING.
DESIGN CONFORMS W1
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20718/16GA (M
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERM
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP
ITW Building Components Group, Inc. DRAMING TNDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBI

- : DESIGN SHOWNM. THE Sul
Haines City, FL. 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2,

DE
INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

¥

HAMDLING, SHIPPI

*= [MPORTANT **FuRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGH T0 THE INSTALLATION CONIRACTOR.
ANY FAILURE 70 BUILD THE TRUSS 1

2002 SEC.3.

CHORD SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAYE

1TW BCG, INC.

i APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGH SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI.
§5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 4D/60 (W, K/H.55) GALV.
LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITTON PER DRAWINGS 160A-T.
A& SEAL DN THIS
SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
¥ AND USE OF THES COMPONENT FOR AKY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

N COMFORMANCE WITH

STEEL. APPLY

QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR[-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

UNLESS

SHALL NOT

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF RB8228- 37284

DATE  06/19/07

DRW Hcusrs228 07170004

HC-ENG TCE/AP *

1TH BCG

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN- 24591

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACING
—

24.0"
veiadh

JREF- 1788228204,




(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House , ** - GHJS)

IHIS UG PREPAHED FRUM CUMPUIER IRFUI (LUAUS & UDIMENDLUND) SUBMLIIIED BY

IKUD> MER.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

3.54 —

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Hipjack supports 5-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

R=217 U=60

2-1-h

- -
0-6-6
—

nll
3X4 (B1) =

le—1-10-10—

N R-81 —Lgp8-0-0

_A|u.o.§ Over 3 Supports l

R=279 U=40 W=4.95"

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 | Qumunm, QTY:1

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCST  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPl (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, Zi®
WORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCEL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERKISE INDICATED T0P CHORD SHALL WAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOH CHORD SHALL WAVE
A PROPERLY ATIACHED RIGID CEILING.

**IMPORTANT* *funnisk A COPY OF THIS DESIGH TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH
TRI; O FABRICATING. WAMDLING. SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN COKFORMS MITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (MATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BLG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.N/S5/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40760 (M, K/H,S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-1.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL DN THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESFONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUETABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

RUTIDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI ) SEC. 2.

FL/-/4/-]-[R/"

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0
10.0
10.0

0.0

PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF

REF R8228- 37285

DATE  06/20/07

DRW Hcusrezzs 07171029

HC-ENG CC/AP

TOT.LD.

40.0

PSF

SEQN- 32444

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACTNGA

24 n"

JRFF- 1TRCR22R8704




( 7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - GCJ1 )

IHIY UWb PEEPAKEU FRUM LUMPUIEK LNPUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMLIIED BY

IHUSY MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Top Chord.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Bottom Chord.

s [
e Iﬂ| 8-8-1
0-6-9

PLT TYP. Wave

R=-32 U=26 ¢-11-9

T R=0 U=3 \_I.@.m_g_o

w
>
o~
—
=]
r
—r

lil

l<1-4-0

1-0-0 Over 3 Supports
= 1
R=202 U=41 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

factor for dead load is 1.50.

QTY:1

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL 33844

**WARNING**® TRUSSES REQUIRE FXTREME TARE 1N FABRICATION. HAKDI G, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCSI (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORHATION), PUBL ED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 2?18
WORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AKD WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENT RISE LAME. MADISOM 1 53719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING SE FUNCTIDRS. UNLESS
OTHERMISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HWAVE PROPEALY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424,

** ITMPORTANT ™ *rusnisn & COPY OF THIS DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. T1TW BCG. INHC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
OR FABRICATING. HANDLING., SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESTGM SPEC. BY AFEPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARC MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/S5/K) ASTH A653 GRADE 4D/60 (W, K/H,55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TEUSS AND, UNLESS DTMERWISE LOCATED oM THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) ALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL DN THIS
DRAMING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSI ENGINEERING RESFONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AKD USE OF FTHIS COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

RUTINTHR NFSTANFR PFR ANSTITPD | SEC, 7.

FL{-J4/~f-R[-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

REF R8228- 37286

DATE  06/19/07

DRW Hcusrszzs 07170005

HC-ENG TCE/AP

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN- 24596

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACTNG

24 0"

JRFF- 1TBCB228704




[HIS UNG PREFAKED FRUM LUMPUIER INFUL (LUAUD & UIMENDIUND) SUHMLIITED BY ITHUDS MER.
(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -- , ** - EJB)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, OPEN bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.00

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

.@uﬁ.m
4 R=152 U-30

1-9-14

N - .@.@Z

2X4 (A1) =

le1-4-0!

|«<————6-0-0 over 3 Supports —

R=346 U=37 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 jauwnum,  QTY:1

**YARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, WANDLING. SHIFPING, INSTALLING AHD BRACING.
REFER 10 BCSI  (BUTLDING COMPOMENT SAFETY [NFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TP1  (THUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUKCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37287

ISE LANE, MADISON, 53719y FOR SAFCTY PRACTICES FRIOR TO PERFORHING THESE FUNCTIONS UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED T CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  06/20/07

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 07171023

** IMPORTANT * *rurnisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. I1TW BCG. INC. SHALL WO

BE RESPOMSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGH: ANY FALLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORHANCE WITH

- —F =) TPI: OR FABRICATING, MANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF T BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG nﬂm}v *

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIOMAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&PA) aMD TPI. ITH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W_M/S5/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H,S55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 32483

ANY TMSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE FER AHNEX A3 OF TP 2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
‘gmﬂqﬁh&agg_ﬂgamﬁgﬁp?—p DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBI ¥ SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

. . :—M_ﬂzm:m:z. :.:.w.--.;# -.D:-.-ZH_.Dw::mHOZTn—zﬁa_mn-wb*xﬁC_ra_zD_w_:_n’_”m—-_wn__m_ﬂ:.w:.ﬂﬁ
Haines City, FL. 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TFI I SEC. 2.

SPACTNG 24.0" JRFF- 1T8C82287204




IHIS UMG PHEPAKEL FRUM LCUMPUIER INPUL (LUAUS & ULMENSLUNY] SUBMLITEU HBY ITRUDS MEK.

(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House . ** - Cd5)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, OPEN bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.00
Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
9-3-6
i R=123 U=24 .@.
1-6-14
||ﬁ| 8-0-0
R=58 .@l

= sl
uwwﬁryumm

l<1-4-0-5

T‘lm.o.o Over 3 Supports ||V_

R=308 U=39 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)

a*YARMING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HANDLIKG, SHIFPIRG, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER T0 BCSI (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORHATION), PUBLISHED BY TPl (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 332, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCa (WOOD TRUSS COI IL OF AMERICA. 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON. WI 5371%) FOR SAFETY PHACT S PRIOR TO PERFORMING SE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD ALL HAYE PROPEALY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AMD BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

** IMPORTANT * *ruRNiSH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO TUE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 17TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE T BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
= | TP1: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES,

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA)] AND TPI. LTH BEG
COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTM AB53 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H,55) GALV. EL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRANINGS 160A-7.
ANY THSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (i) SWALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS

::.w Qagﬂmaﬂw rou; DRAWING DICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGIKEERING RESPONSIBI ¥ SOLELY Fom TRUSS COMPOMENT
——a&%n ﬁm pb.g. DESIGH SHOMWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY B DING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

Haines City, FL. 33344 RUTIMING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

FL/-/4)-/-R/-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

REF RB228- 37288

DATE 06/20/07

DRW Hcusrsz28 07171024

HC-ENG CC/AP

*

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN- 32472

DUR.FAC.

1.2%

SPACTNG

24.0"

JREF- 178C8228204




(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House

. ** - HJB)

ITHIY UWG PHEFAREU FHUM CUMFUIEK INFUI (LUALY & UIMENSIUNS)

SUBMLIIED HY

IHUSS MFH.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, OPEN bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.00

Hipjack supports 6-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

;mvu.m.u

1-9-12

Lmvm.o.a

R=121 U=25

R=324
1.5X4 N

IX4=

_ 8-5-13 Over 3 Supports _
R=319 U=20 W-4.95"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 gk QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**HARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN TABRICATION, HAKDLING, S TG, INSTALLING AND BRACING,
REFER TO BCS1  (HULLDING COMPONEMT SAFETY INFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY TP1  (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 TE LL 20.0 PSF REF RB8228- 37289
KORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL ©OF AMERICA, 6300
EMTERPRISE LAN ADISON, WI  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR FO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SMALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE Om\mO\_Dw
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrs2zs 07171030
**IMPORTANT* *FurNisH A COPY OF S DESIGH TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH -
[ 7 S ] | 'Pi: OR FABRICATING. HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES, BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG ﬁn\}_u
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPE. ITW BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA JSS7K] ASTH ABSI GRADE 40760 (W. ¥/H.55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 32489
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OM THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
AlY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL OH THIS DUR.EAC 1.25
mw DRAWING TNDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT . A v
mﬂzaﬁmggmw%hﬂnﬁ Inc. DESIGH SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
aines City, FL BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANST/TPI 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 240" JREF- 1T8C8228204




IHIS UMl PHEFPAHEL FRUM LUMPUIER LINFUIL {LUAUS & UIMEN>TUNY) SUBMLITIEY BY IHUSS MEH.
(7-179--SLK Construction Spec House -~ , ** - CJ3)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, OPEN bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.00
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
3 —
8-9-6
R=62 U=11 1. 9.14
= il i \__I.ﬁm.z
R=29

PLT TYP. Wave

2X4 (A1) =

le1-4-0
|3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
[ ~l
R=238 U=47 H=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10(0)  7.36.0424. QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =

S FEL.

**MARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION. WANDLING. SWIPPING, IWSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER 10 BCSI (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY IHNFORMATION) , PUBLISHED BY TPE (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218

| TCLL 20.0 PSF

REF R8228- 37290

NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, &300
ENTERPRISE LANE, HADISOM, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
OTHERMISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PAKELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE

06/20/07

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

INC.

** [MPORTANT ®*rurNiSH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN To THE
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGH: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE
TPI: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING A BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEPA) AND TPI. 1T BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (M.H/S5/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE A0/60 (W. K/H.85) GALY. STEEL. APPLY

INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. SiaLL NOT
TRUSS [N COMFORMARCE WITH

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL 33844

PLATES TD EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND.

UNLESS DTHERMWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAWINGS 16DA-Z.

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANMEX A3 OF TPL1-2002 SEC.3.

A SEAL

oK THIS

DRAWING INDICATES
DESIGN SHOWN,

THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANS1/TPI

ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIOMAL

1 SEC. 2.

ENGINEERTNG RESPONSIBILITY

THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUTILDING

SOLELY FOR THE

15 THE RESPOMSIBILITY OF THE

TRUSS COMPONERT

BC DL
"
BC LL

10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

DRW Hcusrsz2g 07171025

HC-ENG CC/AP

*

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF

SEQN-

32468

DUR.FAC.

1,25

SPACING

24.0"

JREF- 1T78(8228704




ASCE 7-02: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
2X4 BRACE (1) 1¥4 "L BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X4 "L BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
L [SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A [GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A[GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B
= ) # /B2 3 10" 6 B" 6 10" | 7 11" g 1" 9 5 9 8" 12 5" 12’ 9" 14" 0" 14" 0" BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
) () mmuﬁ #3 3 9" 6 0" 8 0" 7" T 9" 5" 9 5" 12" 4" 12" 4" 14" 0" 14" 0" GROUP A:
= : HF |Sto 3 9 6 0" g0 | 71" | 71" | 9 & 95 | 12 3 | 12 3" | 14 0" | 14 0 R S
SiRs T M M 0 W N 0 w5
3 4t 1 3 6 8 7R | T i 8 6 9 5 10 2 12' 5 13 5 14 0 14" 0 i3 STUD
: SP iz 4z 6 8" 72 |71 | 86 | 95 | 102 | 125 | 135 | 140 | 140
P | b~ #3 4 0" 6 2" 6 2" 7o 8 1" 9' 5" 9 11" 12" 5" 12’ 8" 14" 0" 14" 0" caE: SOUTHERN PINE
< | o0 |DFL [ _srp 40 | 61 g1 | 71" | 80 | 95 | 911" | 1256 | 1276 | 140 | 140 e £
O STANDARD | 3 10" 5 3 53 [ 61" | 61 | o4 94" [ 710"10" [10°" 10" |14’ 0" | 14" 07 SANDIAD TR
— £/ g2 4 5 78 | 710 | 9 94 [1010 | 1I' 1" | 140 | 140 14" 0" | 14 0" = —
~ C mmuw._ 43 £ % il & il BN g1 100 10" | 10" 10" | 14" 0" i4' 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
o : HF [.Stb 4 4" T o 74 | 91 91" | 1010° |10 10 | 14 O | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14’ 0 GROUP B:
Ml O STANDARD | 4 4 6 4 64 | 8 4 8 4" |10 10" | 10 10" | 12 1" | 12’ 11" | 14 0" | 14' 0" :
b #1 4 10" 7 8" 83 | 91 9 9" |10010° | 1' 8 | 14 0 | 140 | 140" | 140" l¥
s SP 42 19 78 83 | 91 99" |1010° | I8 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 T
@ | © #3 4 8" o N 91 9'6" |10 10" | 11'4" | 140" | 14° 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
1| — |DFL[_smo 6 | 76 | 76 | 91 | 96 [1010 | 1I' 4 | 140 | 140 | 140 [ 140 SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 4 5" 6 5 65 | 86 g6 |1010 | 111" | 133 | 133 | (40 | 140 _ it | [ 4 __
= 41/ 42 | 41" | 8 5 g8 | 100 | 103 [l | 123 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 iz | L2
&) SPE 43 19 8 5" B85 | 100 | 100 |11 11" | 11 11" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14" 0" | 14" 0"
O : HE S 4 9" 8 5 8 5 | 100 | 100 |1 11" | 11l | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140
@) STANDARD | 4 9" 73 7 a g 7 97 |1l || 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 .
e 4 4 85 I 0 0" W09 i ir° 0 T i o 4o i o 0 GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
= | & wﬁu #2 5 3" 8 w 9 ~ 10” 0° 10° M 1’ :.” E.. 10" HM m 14’ n_ 14 0" | 14’ m LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA IS 1/240.
2 #3 5 0 8 9 8 5 10_0 10 ISUNTY 1z 6 14' 0° 14 0 14 PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 80 PLF OVER
= — |DFL,[_srup 50 | 86 g7 [ 100" | 1076 [t | 126 | 140 | 140 |40 | 140 CONTINUOUS BEARING (5 PSF TC DEAD LOAD).
STANDARD | 4 11 7 5 7 5 9 10 9 10" | 11 11 12" 3 14 0 14 0 14 0 14' 0 CABLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FItOM &' 0"
SYMM | OUTLOOKERS WITH 2' 0" OVERHANG, OR 12°
bmoc.n.ﬂ. PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
| 8 ._r ® ATTACH EACH "L° BRACE WITH 10d NAILS.
g ABLR TR G50 Joh i DR * FOR (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0.C.

DIAGONAL BRACE OPTION:
VERTICAL LENGTH MAY BE
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL
BRACE IS USED. CONNECT
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR GOO#
AT EACH END. MAX WEB
TOTAL LENGTH IS 14°,

VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN
IN TABLE ABOVE.

CONNECT DIAGONAL AT

GO
S h\ m\

2X4 STUD, #3 OR
BETTER DIAGONAL
BRACE; SINGLE
OR DOUBLE CUT
(AS SHOWN) AT

h_ Inl 1 |

(ml

J UPPER END. 4]

5] 11

SNSL

8 T
\mcze_zc@cm BEARING

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
%% FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" 0O.C.
IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.

"L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 80% OF WEB
MEMBER LENGTH.

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

VERTICAL LENGTH NO SPLICE

LESS THAN 4" 0" 1X4 OR 2X3

GREATER THAN 4° 0", BUT| oy,
LESS THAN 11' 6"

| GREATER THAN 1I' &' 2.5%4

+ REFER TD COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

e WARNING==  TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, WANDLING, SHIPPING, [NSTALLING AND
BRACIMG. REFER TO BCSI (BUILDING COMPONEMT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLA
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA. 22314) AND WTCA <WOOD TRUSS COU
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN. MADISON, WI 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMI
FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUGFURAL
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

wn|MPORTANTax  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN 7O INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. INC, 5§
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; DR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS DF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEPA) AND TF
[TwW, BCG COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W H/SS/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (WK/HS
GALV. STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z. ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (D) SHALL BE PER
ANNEX A3 DOF TPl 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND
USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSL/TPL 1 SEC. 2.

REF  ASCE7-02-GABL101S

DATE 2/23/07

DRWG Al11015EEQ207

—ENG
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GABLE DETAIL

FOR LET

GABLE
VERTICAL
LENGTH

TYP.

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

» VERTICAL LENGTH PLATE IF PLATES
HZ <—Hm.ﬁ:up?rm BETWEEN CHORDS SIZE OVERLAP*
LESS THAN 4° 0" 1¥4 OR 2X3 2X8
GREATER THAN 4' 07, BUT
LESS THAN 11’ 8" faig &
GREATER THAN 11' 8" 2.5%4 2.5X%8

@nmm_mm TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.

# [F GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
SINGLE PLATE TO SPAN THE WEB.

EXAMPLE: 2X4

2X4

(==}

RIGID

SHEATHING

o

REINFORCING

MEMBER

GABLE
TRUSS

AN

¥

4 TOENAILS ﬂ

TOENAILS
SPACED AT
4" 0.C.

4 _._.Gm__m_»__..m F

PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.

ATTACH EACH "T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH
HAND DRIVEN MAILS:

10d COMMON (0.148"X 3."MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS

(4) 16d COMMON (0.182" X 3.5" MIN) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
GUN DRIVEN NAILS:

8d COMMON (0.131"X 2.5"MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS

(4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
OR SBCCI WIND LOAD.
ASCE 7-93 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
ALLO1SEND207, AlO01SENG207, AOSDISEND207, AOBOLSENOZ07, AO7DISENDZ207,
ALLO30END207, ALOO30ENO207, AD9030EN0207, ADBO3IOENOZ207, AOTO30ENO207
ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
AL3015ECO207, A12015EC0207, ALLOISEC0207, A1001SEC0207, AOB515EC0207,
AL3030EC0207, A12030EC0207, A11030EC0207, ALOO30EC0207, ADBH3I0EC0207
ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015EE0207, Al2015EE0207, AllO15EE0207, A10015EE0207, AOBS5I5EE0207,
AI3030EE0207, A12030EE0207, Al1030EE0207, ALOO30EE0207, AOBS30EE0207
ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
AL3015E50207, A12015E50207, AIL015E50207, A10016E50207, AOBSLSES0207,
A13030E50207, A12030E50207, Al1030E50207, AlOD30E50207, ADBS30ES0207

SEE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL (ASCE OR SBCCI

2xs 1"
REINFORCING
MEMBER
2X4 "T"
REINFORCING
MEMBER

TOENAIL

!

P

TO CONVERT FROM "L" TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" FACTOR BY LENGTH (BASED ON GABLE
VERTICAL SPECIES, GRADE AND SPACING) FOR (1)

2X4 "L" BRACE, GROUP A, OBTAINED FROM THE
APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE OR
SBCCI WIND LOAD.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE “T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH IS 14" FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T" BRACE

WIND SPEED | "T" REINF.

AND MRH | MBR. SIZE spect ASCE
110 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 7 50 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 % 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 30 7 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2xB 40 7% 40 7%
90 MPH 2x4 20 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 20 % 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 a0 % 50 %
80 MPH 2x4 10 % 20 %
15 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %
B0 MPH 2x4 20 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 20 % 40 %
70 MPH 2x4 0% 20 %
15 FT 2x6 0% 20 %
70 MPH 2x4 10 & 20 %
30 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %

EXAMPLE:

ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT

GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. SP #3

“T" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4

"I BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% =

(1) 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = 6' 7"

MAXIMUM "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
110x6 ¢ =7 3"

1.10

CEILING WIND LOAD) FOR MAXIMUM UNREINFORCED GABLE
VERTICAL LENGTH.
WING REPLACES DRAWINGS GAB98117 876,719 & HC26294035
*uWARNING®® TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLI L
BRACING. REFER TO BCS] (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION, PUBLISHED BY TPl <TR mmm‘ —Lm,.—. ~z <mm..—.
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314) AND WTCA <WDOOD TRUS: "
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, Wi 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR 70 PERFDRMING THESE DATE 2/23/07
FUNCTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED SERUCTURAL
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HMAVE & PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. Um_i.o. Om Hhrm“.ﬂ.uzomo.ﬁ
——— 2 | *xIMPORTANT®= FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG, INCY SHALL
e %—— | NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSY IN —ENG UE\XPN
CONFORMANCE WITH TPl) OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPIN INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSI

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.

POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS DF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFLPA) AND
ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/1B/16GA (W,M/SS/K) ASTHM AE53 GRADE 40/60 (W .K/H,
GALY. STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z. ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <) SHALL BE PER
ANMEX A3 OF TPl 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONEMT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND
USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSL/TP] | SEC. 2.

b

[~/

>

-

*asannn

MAX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

* & DUR. FAC.

ANY

|MAX SPACING 24.0”




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
[S SPECIFIED ON AN ALPINE TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T—BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE
BRACING.

WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE

2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4

2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4
2X6 1 ROW 24 1-2X6
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(%)
2X8 | ROW 2X6 1-2X8
2X8 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X6(%)

T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN.

(%*) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB.
FACE OF WEB.

APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH

T—BRACING
OR T-BRACE
L—BRACING: OR
L-BRACE

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 6" 0.C. BRACE IS A
MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

[><

]

T—BRACE

L—BRACE

SCAB BRACING:

APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE.

ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3." MIN) NAILS.

AT 6" 0.C. BRACE IS A MINIMUM
80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH

SCAB BRACE

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING 579,640

= ARNING =

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPAND BEAGCH, FLORIDA

TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IM FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
REFER TO BCSI (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATIOND, PUBLISHED BY TPl <TRUSS PLATC
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 223(4) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, W1 33719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING T)
FUMCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCT
PANELS AMD BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

wx[MPORTANT=® FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGM TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS |
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPFING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFLPA) AND TPL
ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/1B/16GA (W H/SS/K) ASTH ABS53 GRADE 40/60 CWK/H35
GALV. STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1604-Z. ANY INSPECTION DF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <I) SHALL BE PER
AMNEX A3 OF TPl 1-2002 SEC, 3. & SCAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN.
USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING [S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2.

BRACING.

T¢. LL PSF |REF CLB SUBST.

T¢ Bl PSF |DATE 2/23/07

BC DL PSF [DRWG BRCLBSUBO207
ITW BCG, INC, S

BC LL PSF |-ENG MLH/KAR

TOT. LD. PSF

*z

THE SUITABILITY AND f | DUR. FAC.

SPACING
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welded wire mesh

~ i

W 4/| & mil

visqueen

= 4"

cont. 8" x 8" x 16" CMU stemwall B0 | R
w (1} vertical *5 rebar 4' 0.C. AP
(cells poured solid w 3800 psi conc.)

Ll "
cont. 18" x 16" conc. footer

OPTIONAL PORCH

/| (2) cont. * B rebar

FOUNDATION DETAIL N.T.S.

Note: Headers for windows and doors
shall be 2-2x12's(*2 SYP) with H\m.
plywood between. Porch beam
shall be 2 -2x1@’s(*2 SYP)with 1A'

plywood between.

aluminum facialcont.)

Install hurricane anchor
each truss per windload

aluminum eave &1_._u__n01..nb....ﬁ......1.1W\

l\p compacted treated fill

(Bx6-1@0gage)
or fiber reinforced
4" conc slab gonGrety
a\\\. (3000 ps1)
—”. -r ” - .I-|.,..... .ﬂ..l%-.l-&.ﬂr. .|.I..IIIP|-|-.

Shingle roof

(w roofing felt)

7" OSB sheathinglmin.)

ﬁ nail with Bd nails 3'0.C. at u

panel ends and 6" 0.C. elsewhere

Shingle reoof

(w double layer of recofing
felt 1n 3:12 ares)

=

,——— 2x4 pre-eng. trusses 24’ 0.C.
U (bonus room built into trusses)

\ (see truss schematic)

Install hurricane anchor
each truss per windload

R-38 fiberglass insulation (min.)
or equivalent blown-in 1nsulation

alumnum soffit \;__

vented aluminum soffit

Install hurricane anchor
each column per windload

4°X4* PT colum
or 4'X6'PT column

l//
/4

g plywood or 0SB sheathing min.
ﬁ:a: with 8d nails 3' 0.C. V

around edges and 6' 0.C.interior

hardiplank over felt
or housewrap

Install hurricene anchor
each column per windload

2x4 PT sole plate
4" conc slab P

v\ (3608 psi1)
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%' gypsom wallboard

16* gypsom wallboard

2 x 4 studs 16° O.C.
{w R-13 fibergless insulation)

16" anchor bolts w 2* washer - 3 typ. spacing
tinstall 9" each wey from corners)

plece Sill-Seal roll foeam between
slab and scle plate

4* conc slab

»\ (3008 psi1)

W

12* min.

visqueen
q or fiber reinforced concrete

MR
“. ﬁ /|m ml /zmwaqmn wire mesh(bxb-10gage)

L/.| compacted treated fill

cont. 18" deeplmin.) x 12" wide monolithic footer
w (2) cont. ¥5 rebar (3090 psi1 conc.)

b /| 6 ml
chair block visqueen
{continuous) lepped 6'
and sealed

/tm_n_m& wire mesh (6x6-1@gage)

or fiber reinforced concrete

I\F compacted fill

(chemically treated for termites)

cont. 8" x 8" x 16" CMU stemwall

//| (2 cont. ®* § rebar o

w (1) vertical *5 rebar 4'0.C.
(cells poured solid w 3088 psi conc.)

— econt. 18° x 28" conc. footer

TYPICAL WALL SECTION N.T.5.
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61'-6' EDGE OF SLAB

)

FL 32025
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PLANS PREPARED BY
LAKE CITY.

CHRISTOPHER Q.

4035 SE CR 252,

FLORIDA

SLK CONSTRUCTION

COLUMBIA COUNTY.,

FOUNDATION PLAN _
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

wmw%‘ CEILING FAN w LIGHTS
N

O - LIGHT FIXTURE

$ - SINGLE POLE SWITCH
$ - THREE-WAY SWITCH

¢ - RECEPT.
¢ - GFI RECEPT OR PART OF A GFI CIRCUIT.

GF1

<V - SECURITY LIGHT
[8] - ExvausT WITH LiGHT

® - 220 V.

(® - SMOKE DETECTOR
(AC/DC and 1interconnected)

[5] - TELELPHONE AND RG6 COAX

NOTES:

1.) ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF.

2.) ALL BEDROOM RECPTS SHALL BE PART OF AN

AFCI CIRCUIT. EACH BEDROOM SHALL BE ON AN INDIVIDUAL

AFC CIRCUIT.

3.) PLACE 6 LIGHTS IN ATTIC AREA WITH SWITCH.

ELECTRICAL PLAN _
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